Teton County District Court Fees

The following fee schedule is pursuant to the Wyoming Statutes and the Wyoming Rules of Civil Procedure, as amended (effective 7/1/2019)	Total Fee	Court Fee	Automation Fee	Indigent Civil Legal Services	Law Library Fee
New Case w/ Attorney Representation **	\$135.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$25.00
New Case w/out Atty. Representation ** (Pro Se)	\$110.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	
Modification or Reopened Case (Even if Stipulated) (Enforcement i.e. Order to Show Cause – no fee)	\$ 110.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	
Abatement or Objection (Child Support)	\$ 10.00				
Will Only Filing	No fee				
Jury Demand (6) – Filed as Separate Pleading	\$ 50.00				
Jury Demand (12) – Filed As Separate Pleading	\$150.00				
Inventory or Appraisal Fee	\$ 5.00 for \$10,000 or Portion Thereof				
Registration of Lower Court Judgment/Liens	\$ 85.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	
Lower Court Appeal to District Court	\$ 85.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	
Notice of Appeal of District Court Action to Supreme Court^ Payable to Clerk of District Court (Check 1 of 2) Payable to WY Supreme Court (Check 2 of 2) ^(Both Fees Collected by the District Court at Time of Filing)	\$ 85.00 + \$ 110.00 =\$195.00	\$50.00 \$75.00	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	
Judicial Review of Administrative Action	\$135.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$25.00
Expungement of <u>Felony Conviction</u> W.S.S. 7-13-1502(b)	\$300.00			<u></u>	
Expungement of Felony Case Record with Dismissal, Record of Arrest, or Juvenile Case W.S.S. 7-13-401 (e)	No fee				

^{**} Filing of Foreign Judgment/Subpoena Requires Opening a New Case

SEE ALSO RULES FOR FEES & COSTS FOR DISTRICT COURTS - *WSS 2-2-401, *WSS 5-3-206, *WSS20-2-05, *WRCP (38)(B)(2)